## COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

KIM DAWSON Clerk of the Board



## **B**OARD OF **S**UPERVISORS

JOHN HIDAHL District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III LORI PARLIN District IV SUE NOVASEL District V

**Date:** June 23, 2020

To: Black Oak Mine Unified School District El Dorado Union High School District Gold Trail Union Elementary School District Lake Tahoe Unified School District Rescue Union Elementary School District

From: Kim Dawson, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Subject: Declining to authorize the issuance of Tax and Revenue Anticipation Notes

Pursuant to California Government Code Section 53853(b), this will serve as notice that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado will not authorize issuance of Tax and Revenue Anticipation Notes ("TRANS") on behalf of the above-named Districts within 45 calendar days following its receipt of the resolutions ("District Resolutions") of the above named Districts. Reference is made to said Section 53853(b) authorizing each of the above named Districts to issue TRANS on its own behalf pursuant to the previously adopted District Resolution.

Cc: Dale Scott & Company